- r .r" H!ﬁ"ﬂ-r‘-

“ment.of the amounts sdvanced. There was

| pou

!

R prososltim. now made not to emforce the
rd of flesh—mnot t:nglt the machinery of
tte law in motion to enforce payment in full
regatdless of equity, and 1t became a fair
question for cowsideration what was equis.
able ;n arrangicg those liabilities. He as-
sumed, as & fair tion, that whoa a
(loveiniacnt bad aided roads passing through |
wealthy eecticne of the country, without any
gusrantee by thowe seotions, aud at the same
time tho Government had sided other road:
rurniog through other sections, mo more,
and, 1 msny oases less wealthy,
and bas exacted wsecurity for such ad
from these sections, aod when the

| aid so secured had been given to roads deve.

loping the conntry to an egual if not greater
eatent than the rosds to which aid was ex.
tended without security beiog taken, that
an cquitable adjustment must be based ngon
the amount of md to al' the roads, and not
on the security given by the municipalities
that had aided roads. The Goverament had
seen fit to make no distinction between the
two olasses of roads he alluded to. Tae
Midland Railway, for instance, during the
last five years carricd 314,486,000 feet of
sawn lumber, 3,291,872 of square timber,
and 75,116 of shingle timber, on which was
derived a total revenue of $303,269, and the
tract of conntry tributary to this rallway
extended over tifty townships, or ove: 2,500, -
000 acres. If no distinction was to be drawn
between the different roads receiviog aid
from the Municipal Loan F'und as to whether
they were more or less in the publioiaterest,
and the same rule applied to all, he could

' not nnderstand by what manner of reasoning
. the aid could he excluded that waagivento the

Grand Trunk, Northern, and Weetorn,in ad-
justing the debts due by the municipalities
on account of said railway indcbtodness.
The spealer then read a table showiag the |

" amount of aid givem to the Grand Trank,

(ireat Western, Northern,aud other railways,
aud the sums due per mile to each if aid
were now to be given:—The Grand Trank
reccived §7,215,000, the Great Western,
1,143,954, the MNorthern, §2,511,666, tae.
Bytown and Prescott, £500,000, she Brock.
ville ard Ottawa, £1,554.000,.the Eric and
Ontario, $300,000, the Galt acd Guelph,
$80,000, the Londom and P’ort Staniey,
$455,100, the Midland, §1,100,000, &e.
The Government had come down with three
propositions, aund it had streok him that shey
might be divided safcly under three heads—
those of cquity, law, and public expediency.

. Under the head of cquity might be placed

the §2,000 per mile allowance; under that of

_law the Act of 163¢; and noder that of pub.

lic expediency the oxtent to which muaici-
palities should be aided. The result was
that if the 32,000 per mile relieved & mual.
cipahity to a greater extent than the Act ot
lBl:?.‘.", then cquity was allowed to override
tho law, and the Act of 1850 was not ap-
plied. On the other hand, if that Act
afforded greater relicf to a muuniclpality thau
the £2 000 per mile, then law was allowed to
override cquity, and the application of the
$2 000 per nule was not taken iafo con.
sideration, Again, if the §2,000 per mile
srd the Act of 1559 afforded ffreater reliol
than the two-cent rule, then law and eguity
were allowed to suporsede public expe:
diency, and the two-ccnt rule was not ap
plied; but if the application of the two-oent
rule afforded greater relief than the £2,000 |
per mile and the Actof 1850, then publc |
expedienoy was allowed to override both
law and equity, and the two.cent rule took
effect., The £2,000 per mile principle he did
not think was an equitable one, as it had
apparently Leen based upon tho aid given to
e Grand Trunk and other old railways;
but the cost of railway coustructivn at the
present time should have been talien
into consideration, if it had not been,
and the & r referred to the cost
of constinetion of the older railways. Toe
(ireat Western cost 70,310 per mile, th
Grand Trunk $74.653, the Northern §36,411,
the London and D'ort Stanley 45,055, the
Cobourg $32,142, the Erie and Oatario §17,
647, the Ottawa and Prescott §57,201, the
Midland 825,954, the Welland §64 913, and
the Brockville and Ottawa §30,601. Tae se.
cond proposition was the worst of all; aad
the rpeaker illustrated this by taking the
cascs of two towns—cene of which relieved a
manufacturing company from taxation, ercct-
ed a fine market and town-hall, ete, while

another with equal, if not greater enterprize, |

aided gravel roads leading into tho town, or
a rulway benefiting the wholo country. The
debt of the latter to the Loan 1'and maust be
paid, and the circumstances connected with its
expenditure were not taken into considera-
tion. He was opposed to a division of any
ion of the funds of the F'rovince, because
king into the future he did not think the
count:y was in a position to allow its divi

sion Our surplus now was really only

rl-*- LA TR LU d r
"
e e e dom i b e o

 the

$2,723,756 56, exclusive of the Railway Aid

| and Drainsge 'unds, I'rom a calculation he

bad made of the ertimated recoipts

penditures of the Province for tt[l’i! n::e ::‘n
years, he feund that our total expenditure
apnually would be 82,701,650, and our re-
ceipte $2,405,918 leaviag a defisit at the end
of that p_ﬁ'.l‘iﬂd of 82 657 3720, without taking
into ccnmideration the decrease in interest re-
ceived from imvesticints owivy to the con-
stant reduction of over a quarter of a mii-
lion each year. At this rate we would ulti.
mately bave to fall back upon direct taxa.
tion, and the result would be the cutting

 down of grants to colonization ronds, rivers

and lakes not dredged, and locks not buils,
Assuming, however, that we were in a fair
position to divide ~his $2.700,000, he prefer-
red that it ehovld be set aside as a fund, the
interest of which ehould be uzed yearly for
commmon school prrpoees. This would be

- dividing the money according to ponulation,

with the difference that the gross sum would
not be handed over at once, but the interest
paid out for all time to come, In several of
the 8tates land had been set apart for schosl
purposes, California had given 6 915404
acres; Kansas, 3 027,386; Minnesota, 3,172,
6:10; Nevada, 4,121,508, and Orogon, 3,463,
786. If not applied for edncational purposes,

ho would prefer that a railway fund should

be formed, which would iaduce capitallsts
to invest ’in railway enterpriscs. He was
alzo opposcd to a divieion of the surpluson
the ground that Parliament should have
control over the expenditure of the public
monies. He was also opposed %o dividing
the surplas according to population, becauso
that was not an eguiiable method for the
newer sections of mntrg. If the older
countics had been burdened i the past they
have reccived benefita in the shaps of rail-
ways, barboure, public buildiogs, &c. It
n:ight bo said that large sums hal beon spent
in colonization roads, but only a small armount
per mile was given, and that cxpenditure
hed added to the value of the Crown lands

Dividing the surplus according to population '

would be unjust, not only between the old
aud new couatice, but between the older
conntics themeelves, Good land and dease
populationresulted in first-claszsohool-heuses
ard churchesand low taxes; poorland andsmall
population in poor school houses and churches

|~ iu many ozses the same buildings being used
~ for both purposes— and high taxes, hile

admitting that timber dues and Crown lands

" belonged to the Province as a whole, and
" that the profits arisiog therefrom should bo

expended in the interest of the people gen-r-

~ally, the division of the proceeds of the back
country's domain between  municipalitics
could nct be justiied. He had advocated

the sale of the Huron timber limits, having

regard to the sebtlement of that district; bus

should it turm out that the sale had bLeen
consunsmated in order to enable the Govern.

ment to divide the £2,700,000, it would not

suit the views of the peopls in the new sec-
tious of the Province. Heregretted tha$ he,
as & Reformer, sheuld lLave to take antago-
nistic ground agsinst the Goverament in the
Municipal Loan Fond Resolutions, bub hie

. views wete such as he had given expressico

to, ard they wers the vicws of a large ma.
jority of his constituents, and tie woald
yrobably make some further observations

f;lra the debate on the resclutions cams to
a close.

Mr. RYKERT said that he had always
taken the ground in this ITouse that the dis-
tribution of the surplus aug the scttlement dl
the Muonicipal Loan Fund hydebtedness were
all that was to be desired in improviag the
vavigation. 1t was in the public {aterest that

Tamber should be brought as ncar the
frout as poeeible Iy water navigation.

Mr. FAIRBAIRN thought it was a cool
application on the part of Victoria county to

- ask for a grant of §25,000,

Mr. WOOD replied that that apolication
came from Ontario county, and whea the
memorial was submitted to the Council of
Victoria they struck out the amouat and left
the amount to be giveun at the dizoretion of
the Government.,

The item was then passed, as were also
the follewing :—To defray the expenees of
works at the lock between Mary's and fairy

lakes, $20 000; expenses of works at the

Ryercon road, re-vote, unexpended balance,
£1,8¢2 04; expenses of dzainage works,
£44 279 41,

On the item of $12,0580 73, expenses con-
nected with the Settlers’ Homestead Fuand,
re-vote, unexpended balance,

Mr. CAMERON asked for a;::plmtinnl.

Hon, Mr. McKELLA R explained that the
work now under contract would have to be
completed, but after that he should recom.

po further appropriation, as the return
did no® warrant it. |

= e T




